
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS     __       MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 
  
Department of Engineering                       3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS  39046 
Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer                                  Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
        SHEILA JONES            TREY BAXTER          GERALD STEEN         KARL BANKS        PAUL GRIFFIN 
            District One            District Two                District Three             District Four        District Five 

 

 

 

 

 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
 
 
 
June 27, 2023 
 
To:    Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I 

        Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II 
        Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III 
        Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV 

   Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V 
 
 

From:  Tim Bryan, P.E. 
        County Engineer  
 

Re:    Supplemental Agreement #1 
    Reunion Parkway Phase 3, CE&I Contract 
    Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.  
 
 
The Engineering Department requests that the Board approve Supplemental Agreement #1 in the amount 
of $32,000.00 to the contract of Stantec Consulting Services for pile driving services.  These services 
will be performed by Burns Cooley Dennis, Inc. who is a subconsultant on the project. 



AMENDMENT NO. 1 
 

To 
 

REUNION PARKWAY PHASE 3 CE&I CONTRACT 
BY AND BETWEEN 

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 
 

AND 
 

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. 
 

 WHEREAS, STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. (STANTEC) entered into a Construction Engineering & Inspection Services 
Contract with MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI (CLIENT) on October 4, 2022, to provide services for the Reunion Parkway Phase 3 
Project; 
 
 WHEREAS, Pile Driving Analysis (PDA) was not included in the original contract: and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the CLIENT agrees that STANTEC is entitled to additional compensation for these services; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, STANTEC agrees to perform the additional services for an additional lump sum fee of $32,000, 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed that STANTEC will accomplish the additional services in accordance with the 
contract as amended herein and the CLIENT will compensate STANTEC as state in Exhibit A (See Attached) 
 
 The Maximum Allowable Cost shall be amended to add the sum of $32,000 so the revised total Maximum Allowable Costs 
(Original Contract and Amendment 1) is $1,473,528.25($1,441,528.25 + $32,000.00).  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXCEPT as amended herein, the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 



 
Dated, the           day of                               , 20____ 
 

The Parties, intending to be legally bound, have made, accepted and executed this AMENDMENT as of the Agreement Date 
noted above. 

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

 

       
Print Name and Title 

 

Signature      

 

       
Print Name and Title 

 

Signature      

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. 

 

 John E. McKee, Senior Principal   
Print Name and Title 

 

Signature      

 

 Brad Engels, Senior Associate    
Print Name and Title 

 

Signature     




	Draft Amendment No. 1 06192023.pdf
	MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
	Print Name and Title
	Signature
	Print Name and Title
	Signature
	John E. McKee, Senior Principal
	Print Name and Title
	Signature
	Brad Engels, Senior Associate
	Print Name and Title
	Signature


